Case No:1600901/2016



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss S Herbert

Respondents: T&E Ferris Ltd (R1)

Miss N Moore (R2)

Heard at: Cardiff **On:** 20 & 21 June 2017

Before: Employment Judge S Davies

Mrs C Williams Mr P Charles

Representation

Claimant: Ms S Clarke, Citizens Advice Respondent: Ms K Gardner, counsel

JUDGMENT

It is the unanimous decision of the Employment Tribunal that the complaint is dismissed.

Employment Judge S Davies

Date 21 June 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
21 June 2017

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No:1600901/2016

NOTE: Reasons were given orally at the hearing. In accordance with Rule 62 (3) of the Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure 2013, no written reasons will be provided unless requested by a party at the hearing or in writing within 14 days of sending the written record of the decision.